

## LASSEN REGIONAL SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY

### GATE FEE SCHEDULE FOR BASS HILL LANDFILL

EFFECTIVE January 1, 2017

### \$5.00 Minimum Charge

	Description	Fee
9	1 - Car Tire without Rim (up to 16 inch), \$5.00 Min.	\$ 5.00 Each
10	Mobile - Single 3 axle (18,000 lbs) (+ Special Handling Fee)	\$ 600.00 Each
15	Mobile - Double 5 axle (30,000 lbs) ( + Special Handling Fee)	\$ 1,000.00 Each
16	Asphalt - Clean (NO TRASH OR METAL) (\$1.00 Minimum)	\$ 2.00 Per Ton
17	Concrete, Rocks (Smaller than 2'x2') (\$1.00 Minimum)	\$ 2.00 Per Ton
18	Dirt, Soil (Clean) (\$1.00 Minimum)	\$ 2.00 Per Ton
22	Car Tires without Rim (up to 16 inch), each (\$5.00 Minimum)	\$ 4.00 Each
23	Car Tires with Rim (up to 16 inch), each	\$ 6.00 Each
24	Truck Tires without Rim (17 to 20 inch), each	\$ 10.00 Each
25	Truck Tires with Rim (17 to 20 inch), each	\$ 20.00 Each
26	Truck and Car Tires without Rims, bulk load	\$ 225.00 Per Ton
27	Truck and Car Tires with Rims, bulk load	\$ 450.00 Per Ton
32	Loose Garbage, Trash Cans & Drums (up to 120 lbs = \$5.00 Min)	\$76.50 Per Ton
33	Clean Green Wastes (NO TRASH OR GARBAGE) (up to 220 lbs = \$1.00 Min)	\$9.00 Per Ton
34	Clean Scrap Metal (NO TRASH OR GARBAGE)	No Charge
35	Appliances (except Refrigerators/Freezers)	No Charge
39	Vehicle Body (All Fluids Removed, DMV Junk Slip or Title Required)	No Charge
40	Compacted Garbage and Trash (Prisons, etc) (NOT C&S)	\$ 76.50 Per Ton
41	Compacted - Franchise Trash Hauler Only (C&S)	\$ 56.50 Per Ton
42	Mixed Demolition (up to 120 lbs = \$5.00 Min)	\$76.50 Per Ton
45	Refrigerator, each (without Certification)	\$ 17.00 Each
48	Ash (Biomass plants only)	\$ 8.00 CY
49	Computer Monitors and Televisions, each (Residential Only)	No Charge
50	Special Handling Fee	\$90.00
51	Guts - Drum (Meat Co. ONLY!)	\$ 9.00 Each
52	Guts - Can (Meat Co. ONLY!)	\$ 5.00 Each
55 ]	Furniture, Large or Bulky (Couch, Recliner, Desk, etc.), each (+ weight fee)	\$ 6.00 Each
56 1	Mattress or Box Spring, Twin or Double, each (+ weight fee)	\$ 5.00 Each
	Mattress or Box Spring, Queen or King each (+ weight fee)	\$ 6.00 Each
	E-Waste (keyboards, computers, mouses, etc) (not Monitors/TV's)  Residential Only)	
	Fluorescent Bulbs (except for Compact Fluorescent Bulbs (CFL))	No Charge
00	THUS COCCUTE DUIDS (except for Compact Fluorescent Bulbs (CFL))	\$ 1.50 Each

Liquid, hazardous or radioactive wastes are NOT ACCEPTED. All wastes delivered for disposal are subject to load check. Trash discovered in "No Charge" loads will have a \$76.50 per Ton fee. Please recycle whenever possible.

# WASTE MANUELLIA HORITY

### LASSEN REGIONAL SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY

### GATE FEE SCHEDULE FOR TRANSFER STATIONS AND WESTWOOD LANDFILL

EFFECTIVE January 1, 2017

### \$5.00 Minimum Charge

	Description	Fee
1	1 - Can (33 gallon or smaller)	\$ 5.00
2	2 - Cans (33 gallon or smaller)	\$ 5.00
4	1 Drum (34 gallon up to 55 gallon)	\$ 5.00
9	1 - Car Tire without Rim (up to 16 inch), (Bieber, Herlong, Westwood Only)	\$ 5.00
10	Mobile - Single 3 axle (18,000 lbs) + Special Handling Fee (Westwood Landfill Days Only)	\$ 600.00
11	Trailer - per 10' lengths + Special Handling Fee (Westwood Landfill Days Only)	\$ 100.00
15	Mobile - Double 5 axle (30,000 lbs) + Special Handling Fee (Westwood Landfill Days Only)	\$ 1,000.00
16	Asphalt - Clean (NO TRASH OR METAL) (\$1.00 Minimum)	\$ 2.00 CY
17	Concrete, Rocks (Smaller than 2'x2') (\$1.00 Minimum)	\$ 2.00 CY
18	Dirt, Soil (Clean) (\$1.00 Minimum)	\$ 2.00 CY
22	Car Tires without Rim (up to 16 inch), each (1 Tire = \$5 Min) (Bieber, Herlong, Westwood Only)	\$ 4.00
23	Car Tires with Rim (up to 16 inch), each (Bieber, Herlong, Westwood Only)	\$ 6.00
24	Truck Tires without Rim (17 to 20 inch), each (Westwood Only)	\$ 10.00
25	Truck Tires with Rim (17 to 20 inch), each (Westwood Only)	\$ 20.00
30	33 gallon or less Can or Trash Bag, each (\$5.00 Minimum)	\$ 2.00 Each
31	34 gallon to 55 gal drum, each (over 55 gallon is measured as Loose Waste) (\$5.00 Minimum)	\$ 3.00 Each
32	Loose Garbage and Trash (\$5.00 Minimum)	\$ 10.00 CY
33	Clean Green Wastes (NO TRASH OR GARBAGE) (Westwood Only, Seasonally) (\$1.00 Min)	\$2.00 CY
34	Clean Scrap Metal (NO TRASH OR GARBAGE) (Bieber, Herlong, Westwood Only)	No Charge
35	Appliances (Bieber, Herlong, Westwood Only)	No Charge
39	Vehicle Body (All Fluids Removed, DMV Junk Slip Req'd) (Bieber, Westwood Only)	No Charge
42	Mixed Demolition (Residential ONLY up to 5 CY per year) (\$5.00 Min)	\$ 19.00 CY
45	Refrigerator, each (without Certification) (Bieber, Herlong, Westwood Only)	\$ 17.00 Each
48	Ash (Biomass/Co-Gen plants only) (Westwood Only)	\$ 8.00 CY
49	Computer Monitors and Televisions, each (Bieber, Herlong, Westwood Only)	No Charge
50	Special Handling Fee	\$90.00
55	Large Furniture (Couch, Recliner, Desk, etc.), each (in addition to CY Fee)	\$6.00 + CY Fee
56	Mattress or Box Spring, Twin or Double, each (in addition to CY Fee)	\$5.00 + CY Fee
57	Mattress or Box Spring, Queen or King , each (in addition to CY Fee)	\$6.00 + CY Fee
61	E-Waste (keyboards, computers, mouses, etc (not Monitors)	No Charge
65	Fluorescent Bulbs (Bieber, Herlong, Westwood Only)	\$ 1.50 Each